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DAY OF PENTECOST—TIME AFTER PENTECOST, LECTIONARY 21 

Year B 

Hymn suggestions are from four Augsburg Fortress publications.  E refers to Evangelical Lutheran Worship, L refers to Lutheran Book of Worship, 
W refers to With One Voice, and WP refers to Worship and Praise.  H is Hymn of the Day, G is Gathering Hymn, and S is Sending Hymn. I, Ps, II, 

and HG are hymns relating to the Revised Common Lectionary, and refer to the First Lesson, Psalm, Second Lesson, and Holy Gospel.
 
May 20, 2018 DAY OF PENTECOST  
H E395/L163 Come, Holy Ghost, God and Lord 
H E401/W687 Gracious Spirit, Heed Our Pleading 
I L488 Breathe on Me, Breath of God 
I WP157 Wind of the Spirit 
II E402 Eternal Spirit of the Living Christ 
II E399/W688 O Holy Spirit, Root of Life 
Ps E842/L548 Oh, Worship the King 
Ps W767  All Things Bright and Beautiful 
HG E867/L552 In Thee Is Gladness 
HG E398/L257 Holy Spirit, Truth Divine 
HG E804/L508 Come Down, O Love Divine 
 E627/L161 O Day Full of Grace 
S E579/W756 Lord, You Give the Great Commission 
G E394/L142 Hail Thee Festival Day 
S E400 God of Tempest, God of Whirlwind 
 
May 27, 2018  THE HOLY TRINITY 
H E735/W769 Mothering God, You Gave me Birth 
H E412 Come, Join the Dance of Trinity 
I E876/L242 Let the Whole Creation Cry 
I E527/L253 Lord Jesus Christ, Be Present Now 
I E868/L528 Isaiah in a Vision Did of Old 
I E413/L165 Holy, Holy, Holy, Lord God Almighty! 
II E378/L129 Awake, My Heart, with Gladness 
II E411/L374 We All Believe in One True God 
II E399/W688 O Holy Spirit, Root of Life 
HG E456/W693 Baptized in Water 
HG E323/L292 God Loved the World 
G E408/L522 Come, Thou Almighty King 
S E834/L526 Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise 
G E414/L535 Holy God, We Praise Your Name 
 E410/L166 All Glory Be to God on High 
 
June 3, 2018 TIME AFTER PENTECOST—LECTIONARY 9 
H E521/L251 O Day of Rest and Gladness 
H E526/W719 God Is Here! 
II E490/L198 Let All Mortal Flesh Keep Silence 
II E307 Light Shone in Darkness 
HG E729/L433 The Church of Christ in Every Age 
HG E532 Gather Us In 
 E513/W712 Listen, God Is Calling 
G E398/L257 Holy Spirit, Truth Divine 
 E468/L496 Around You, O Lord Jesus 
G E524 What Is This Place 
S E389.L363 Christ Is Alive! Let Christians Sing 
S E534/L262 Savior, Again to Your Dear Name 
 E523 Let Us Go Now to the Banquet 
 E743 Now to the Holy Spirit Let Us Pray 
 WP141 This Is the Day 
 
June10, 2018 TIME AFTER PENTECOST—LECTIONARY 10 
H E795/L484 God, My Lord, My Strength 
H E665/L393 Rise, Shine, You People! 
I E537/L260 On Our Way Rejoicing 
Ps E600/L295 Out of the Depths I Cry to You 
II E652/L365 Built on a Rock 
HG E684 Creating God, Your Fingers Trace 
HG E462/L203 Now We Join in Celebration 
HG E503-5/L228-9 A Mighty Fortress Is Our God 
G E872 Praise Ye the Lord 
 E594/L299 Dear Christians, One and All, Rejoice 

 
S E788/L454 If God My Lord Be for Me 
 WP13 Awesome God 
G E825/L252 You Servants of God 
S E828 Alleluia! Voices Raise 
S E543/W721 Go, My Children, with My Blessing 
  
June 17, 2018 TIME AFTER PENTECOST—LECTIONARY 11 
H E516/L234 Almighty God, Your Word Is Cast 
H E690 We Raise Our Hands to You, O Lord 
II E449/L189 We Know that Christ Is Raised 
II E442/L194 All Who Believe and Are Baptized 
II E328/W662 Restore in Us, O God 
II E383/W672 Christ Is Risen! Shout Hosanna! 
S E547/L221 Sent Forth by God’s Blessing 
G E533/L250  Open Now Thy Gates of Beauty 
G E631/L315 Love Divine, All Loves Excelling 
S E856/L532 How Great Thou Art 
S E551/W723 The Spirit Sends Us Forth to Serve 
G E737/W768 He Comes to Us as One Unknown 
 E524 What Is this Place 
 E880/W797 O God beyond All Praising 
 E554/W727 Lord, Your Hands Have Formed 
 
June 24, 2018 JOHN THE BAPTIST 
H E421/L178 By All Your Saints (st.14/15) 
H E255 There’s a Voice in the Wilderness 
Ps WP86 Let My Prayer Be a Fragrant Offering 
Ps E232 Let My Prayer Rise Up 
Ps E233 Let My Prayer Arise 
G E553/L265 Christ, Whose Glory Fills the Skies 
S E249/L36 On Jordan’s Bank the Baptist’s Cry 
G E796/L507 How Firm a Foundation 
 E559 O Splendor of God’s Glory Bright 
S E239/L35 Hark the Glad Sound 
S E864-5/L549 Praise, My Soul, the God of Heaven 
 E261 As the Dark Awaits the Dawn 
S E418/W689 Rejoice in God’s Saints 
 E250,552/W725/ WP20   Blessed Be the God of Israel 
 
June 24, 2018 TIME AFTER PENTECOST—LECTIONARY 12 
H E756/L467 Eternal Father, Strong to Save 
H E790/W746 Day by Day 
I E830 How Marvelous God’s Greatness 
II E584/L434 The Son of God, Our Christ 
HG E767/L333 Lord, Take My Hand and Lead Me 
HG E755/L334 Jesus, Savior, Pilot Me 
HG E761/L465 Evening and Morning 
S E400 God of Tempest, God of Whirlwind  
 E795/L484 God, My Lord, My Strength 
S E810/L503 O Jesus, I Have Promised 
G E632/L320 O God, Our Help in Ages Past  
 E613/W741 Thy Holy Wings 
G E757/W782 All My Hope on God Is Founded 
 E785/L346 When Peace Like a River 
 E752/WP92/W775 Lord, Listen to Your Children Praying 
 
July 1, 2018  TIME AFTER PENTECOST—LECTIONARY 13 
H E610/L360 O Christ, the Healer, We Have Come 
H E607 Come, Ye Disconsolate 
I E733 Great is Thy Faithfulness 
HG E470/W703 Draw Us in the Spirit’s Tether 
HG E617 We Come to You for Healing, Lord 

mailto:boreman4@yahoo.com


 
G E619/L352 I Know that My Redeemer Lives! 
G E658/L356 O Jesus, Joy of Loving Hearts  
 E678/L408 God, Whose Giving Knows No Ending 
S E714/L425 O God of Mercy, God of Light 
G E863/L524 My God, How Wonderful Thou Art 
G E513/W712 Listen God Is Calling 
S E548 Rise, O Church, Like Christ Arisen 
 E769/L453 If You but Trust in God to Guide You 
S E453/WP14 Baptized and Set Free 
 E419 (st.2)/W692 For All the Faithful Women 
 
July 8, 2018 TIME AFTER PENTECOST—LECTIONARY 14 
H E579/W756 Lord, You Give the Great Commission 
H E675/L380 O Christ, Our Light, O Radiance True 
I E507/L237 O God of Light 
I L238 God Has Spoken by His Prophets 
I E396/W684 Spirit of Gentleness 
II E624/L341 Jesus, Still Lead On 
II E796/L509 How Firm a Foundation 
HG E584/L434 The Son of God, Our Christ 
HG E576/W755 We All Are One in Mission 
S E547/L221 Sent Forth By God’s Blessing 
 E620/L345 How Sweet the Name of Jesus Sounds 
S E669/L383 Rise Up, O Saints of God 
S E873-4/L553 Rejoice, Ye Pure in Heart! 
 E674/W754 Let Us Talents and Tongues Employ 
 E670 Build Us up, Lord 
 
July 15, 2018 TIME AFTER PENTECOST—LECTIONARY 15 
H E717/W763 Let Justice Flow Like Streams 
H E812-3/L500 Faith of Our Fathers 
I E507/L237 O God of Light 
II E594/L299 Dear Christians, One and All Rejoice 
II L483 God Moves in a Mysterious Way 
II E456/W693 Baptized in Water 
II WP133 That Christ Be Known 
II E807/L499 Come, Thou Fount of Every Blessing 
HG E805/L495 Lead On, O King Eternal 
 E676/L403 Lord, Speak to Us, that We May Speak 
 E584/L434 The Son of God, Our Christ 
G E807/L499 Come, Thou Fount of Every Blessing 
G E864-5/L549 Praise, My Soul, the King of Heaven 
S E414/L535 Holy God, We Praise Your Name 
S E697 Just a Closer Walk with Thee 
 
July 22, 2018 TIME AFTER PENTECOST—LECTIONARY 16 
H E782 My Shepherd, You Supply My Need 
H E789/L481 Savior, Like a Shepherd Lead Us 
I E544/L196 Praise the Lord, Rise Up Rejoicing 
I E831/L544 The God of Abraham Praise 
Ps E778/L451 The Lord’s My Shepherd 
Ps E502/L456 The King of Love My Shepherd Is 
Ps E780 Shepherd Me, O God 
II E327/L355 Through the Night of Doubt and Sorrow 
II E654/L369 The Church’s One Foundation 
HG E764/L476 Have No Fear Little Flock 
G E587-8/L290 There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy 
G E526/W719 God Is Here! 
S E733/W771 Great Is Thy Faithfulness 
 E786/L459 O Holy Spirit, Enter In 
 E532/W718 Gather Us In 
 
July 29, 2018 TIME AFTER PENTECOST—LECTIONARY 17 
H E479/W766 We Come to the Hungry Feast 
H E689/L409 Praise and Thanksgiving 
Ps E716/L419 Lord of All Nations, Grant Me Grace 
Ps E835/L527 All Creatures, Worship God Most High! 
Ps E826/W801 Thine the Amen 
Ps WP155 What a Mighty Word God Gives 
II E322/L88 Oh, Love, How Deep 
II E893/L401 Before You, Lord, We Bow 
II E452/W745 Awake, O Sleeper 
HG E472/W709 Eat This Bread 

 
HG E773/W731 Precious Lord, Take My Hand 
 E494/L200 For the Bread Which You Have Broken 
G E618/L343 Guide Me Ever, Great Redeemer 
S E796/L507 How Firm a Foundation 
S E674/W754 Let Us Talents and Tongues Employ 
 
August 5, 2018 TIME AFTER PENTECOST—LECTIONARY 18 
H E480/L222 O Bread of Life from Heaven 
H E475/L172 Lord, Enthroned in Heavenly Splender 
I E461 All Who Hunger, Gather Gladly 
I E487/W701 What Feast of Love  
I E620/L345 How Sweet the Name of Jesus Sounds 
II E656/L370 Blest Be the Tie That Binds 
II E804/L508 Come Down, O Love Divine 
II WP14 Baptized and Set Free 
HG E542/L197 O Living Bread from Heaven 
HG E618/L343 Guide Me Ever, Great Redeemer 
HG E332,611/L497 I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say 
S E469 By Your Hand You Feed Your People 
 E327/L355 Through the Night of Doubt and Sorrow 
S W748/WP18 Bind Us Together 
G E647/L358 Glorious Things of You Are Spoken 
 
August 12, 2018 TIME AFTER PENTECOST—LECTIONARY 19 
H E658/L356 O Jesus, Joy of Loving Hearts 
H E488-9/L224 Soul, Adorn Yourself with Gladness 
Ps E492/W706 Eat this Bread, Drink this Cup 
Ps WP139 The Trumpets Sound, the Angels Sing 
Ps E827/L516 Arise, My Soul, Arise! 
II E605/L307 Forgive Our Sins as We Forgive 
II E818/L492 O Master, Let Me Walk with You 
II E836/L551 Joyful, Joyful We Adore Thee 
G E525 You Are Holy  
S E545/L259 Lord, Dismiss Us with Your Blessing 
 E761/L465 Evening and Morning 
 E485/W702 I Am the Bread of Life 
G E839-40/L533-4 Now Thank We All Our God 
 E864-5/L549 Praise, My Soul, the King of Heaven 
S E551/W723 The Spirit Sends Us Forth to Serve 
 
August 19, 2018 TIME AFTER PENTECOST—LECTIONARY 20 
H E491/L214 Come, Let Us Eat 
H E495/L207 We Who Once Were Dead 
I E484/W711 You Satisfy the Hungry Heart 
II E583,685/L406 Take My Life, that I May Be 
II E839-40/L533-4 Now Thank We All Our God 
II E850-1/L555/W802 When in Our Music God Is Glorified 
II WP129 Spirit of the Living God 
HG E480/L222 O Bread of Life from Heaven 
 E542/L197 O Living Bread from Heaven 
G E362/L210 At the Lamb’s High Feast 
S E705/L415 God of Grace and God of Glory 
S E536 God Be with You Till We Meet Again 
S WP50 God Be with You 
G E879/L561 For the Beauty of the Earth 
S E689/L409 Praise and Thanksgiving 
 
August 26, 2018 TIME AFTER PENTECOST—LECTIONARY 21 
H E810/L503 O Jesus, I Have Promised 
H E638/W699 Blessed Assurance 
H E468/L496 Around You, O Lord Jesus 
II E450/L188 I Bind unto Myself Today 
II WP15 Be Bold, Be Strong 
II E805/L495 Lead on, O King Eternal! 
HG E485/W702 I Am the Bread of Life 
HG E477/W700 I Received the Living God 
G E873-4/L553 Rejoice, Ye Pure in Heart! 
 L389 Stand Up, Stand up for Jesus 
G E408/L522 Come, Thou Almighty King 
G E879/L561 For the Beauty of the Earth 
 E820/L514 O Savior, Precious Savior 
 E774/W780 What a Fellowship, What a Joy Divine 
S E757/W782 All My Hope on God Is Founded 


